IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 24.0021X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-11-08

Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 24.0021X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Model Nomenclature:
D5232 Q -xxx
I II III
 I- Model Designation:
 D5232 – Switch/Proximity Relay-Out Repeater DIN-Rail
 D5233 – Switch/Proximity Transistor-Out Repeater DIN-Rail and Termination Board
II- Output type:
 Q – 4 channels
III- Configuration – Optional:
 -xxx –  Any alpha-numeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by end-
 user. No changes are made to construction of the device.
Marking:
Model Ex Marking
D5232Q-xxx
Ex ec nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
[Ex ia Ma] I
D5233Q-xxx
Ex ec [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
[Ex ia Ma] I
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Annex to Certificate No.:                IECEx ULD 24.0021X                                          Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical ratings:
Model Supply voltage
Terminals 9-10
Current
consumption
Power
consumption
Input
Terminals 13-20
Output
Terminals 1-8
D5232Q-xxx
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30 Vdc tolerances)
Max 94 mA Max 1.7W
4 channels
7.5V/1KΩ typical
(7.5V no load,
7.5mA short
circuit)
4 channels
Resistive Load
2A, 250Vac
Resistive Load
2A, 250V ac,
500VA; 2A, 250V
dc, 80W
D5233Q-xxx
24V dc (SELV)
(18-30 Vdc tolerances)
Max 57 mA Max 1.2W
4 channels
7.5V/1KΩ typical
(7.5V no load,
7.5mA short
circuit)
4 channels
Max 100mA,
35Vdc